EAST RICHLAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Commission was established by Act 1114 of 1960 and Sections 2-326/2-238 of the County Code and consists of five members appointed by the Governor upon recommendation of the County Council. The terms are five years and members must be electors or residents of the District. At least one member must be a resident of each incorporated municipality with the district. The purpose of the Commission is to exercise and perform the corporate powers of the District prudently in its functions of constructing, operating, maintaining, and financing a sanitary sewage collection and treatment system throughout the District.

William H. Hancock September 18, 2017*

Robert D. Murphy July 6, 2015*

Phyllis B. Beighley September 17, 2018

John J. Hudgens, II September 9, 2019

Yves Naar July 6, 2015*

^{*} Eligible for re-appointment

EAST RICHLAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Commission was established by Act 1114 of 1960 and Sections 2-326/2-328 of the County Code and consists of five members appointed by the Governor upon recommendation of the County Council. The terms are five years and members must be electors or residents of the district. At least one member must be a resident of each incorporated municipality within the district. The purpose of the Commission is to exercise and perform the corporate powers of the district prudently in its functions of constructing operation, maintaining and financing a sanitary sewage collection and treatment system throughout the district.

Robert D. Murphy 6626 A. Arcadia Woods Columbia, SC 29206 (H) 737-3338 (O) Retired 7/6/10-7/6/15

Yves Naar 5525 Lakeshore Columbia, SC 29206 (H) 787-0920 (C) 466-2278 7/6/10-7/6/15

Phyllis B. Beighley 6 Old Mill Court Columbia, SC 29206 738-0737 (H) Retired (O) 7/15/08-7/15/13 9/18/13-9/18/18

Contact Person: Larry T. Brazell, Executive Director 704 Ross Road, Columbia, SC 29204 788-1570 William H. Hancock 3746 Rockbridge Rd Columbia, SC 29206 (H) 803-787-8413 (O) 803-739-3090 9/18/12-9/18/17

John J. Hudgens, II 221 Beaver Dam Rd Columbia, SC 29223 (H) 736-3828 (O) Retired 7/21/09-7/21/14 9/9/14-9/9/19